SAFETY AND PERFORMANCE INFORMATION NIHON KOHDEN



Visual Stimulator Adaptor YL-104A

General

The YL-104A visual stimulator adaptor consists of five filters which are used with the LS-706A flash lamp assembly to generate low-luminance photic stimulation.

Safety Information

⚠ CAUTION

A caution alerts the user to possible injury or problems with the instrument associated with its use or misuse such as instrument malfunction instrument failure, damage to the instrument, or damage to other property.

Pay attention to all safety information in the Operator's Manual or Installation Guide.

⚠ CAUTION

- · All activation testing must be applied by qualified personnel under the supervision of the physician in charge. Always prepare mouth gags, tongue depressors and gauze sponges to prevent the patient from biting his tongue or injuring himself during testing because any pattern or flash stimuli may induce seizure activity.
- Do not perform activation testing using this filter on a patient with an acute eye condition, such as a patient who has had a retinodialysis or glaucoma operation.

⚠ CAUTION

If the photoparoxysmal response occurs, immediately stop stimulation to avoid inducing a seizure. Photosensitive epilepsy patients are particularly sensitive to flicker stimulation in the photoparoxysmal response testing. Photosensitive epilepsy patients having photomyoclonic responses may rarely show strong discomfort uring photic stimulation. In such a case, interrupt or stop the examination to avoid inducing a seizure.

> This Safety and Performance Information is an extract from the general and safety information sections of the most recent edition of Operator's Manual or Installation Guide. Therefore, the contents of your Operator's Manual or Installation Guide may differ from those of this Safety and Performance Information. For detailed operating procedures, follow the instructions of your Operator's Manual or Installation Guide.

Manufacturer

NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION 1-31-4 Nishiochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-8560, Japan

Phone +81 3-5996-8041 https://www.nihonkohden.com/ EC REP European Representative NIHON KOHDEN EUROPE GmbH Raiffeisenstrasse 10, D-61191 Rosbach, Germar Phone +49 6003-827-0 Fax +49 6003-827-599

1st Edition: 06 Jun 2019